

SECTION IVB

Listed on
Court No.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent nos. 3 & 4)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11020 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ram Kumar & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gram Panchayat, Bhil Chappar & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2012, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Meanwhile, status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties."

Accordingly, show cause notice by registered A.D. Post was issued on 17.05.2012.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

It is submitted that Ms. Tulika Prakash, Counsel for the petitioner has on 01.12.2012 filed an application for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent nos. 3 & 4 namely Dwarka Dass and Teja Ram alongwith an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement and death certificate. Notice of Motion has been endorsed to the Counsel and has requested to file

affidavit with proof of service of Notice Motion.

It is further submitted that Notice of Motion has been served on all the LRs of deceased respondent nos. 3 & 4 through Civil Judge(Sr. Div) Bilaspur. No one has entered appearance on their behalf of proposed Lrs so far.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip