

ITEM NO.2

REVISED
COURT NO.15

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2013, I.A. No. 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11020/2012

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, BHIL CHAPPAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 13/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the legal representatives of respondent No.3 and 4, namely, Devi Dhyan, Sarvan Kumar, Roshan Lal, Jagmal Singh, Kulwant Singh and Balwant Singh, returnable within four weeks. Their names be substituted in place of deceased respondent nos.3 and 4.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2013, I.A. No. 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11020/2012

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, BHIL CHAPPAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 13/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the legal representatives of respondent No.3 and 4, namely, Devi Dhyan, Sarvan Kumar, Roshan Lal, Jagmal Singh and Kulwant Singh, returnable within four weeks. Their names to be substituted in place of deceased respondent nos.3 and 4.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER