

SECTION IVB

Ch.Matter  
Listed on  
Court No.  
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

[Application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 3(ii)]

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11020 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ram Kumar & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gram Panchayat, Bhil Chappar & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.02.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No.3(ii). The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing on record LRs of deceased Respondent No. 3(ii) namely Sarwan Kumar alongwith application for condonation of delay of 403 days in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement which are registered as I.A. Nos. 4 and 5.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.  
308, c.K. Daphtary Chamber,  
Tilak Lane

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.  
6, Lawyer's Chamber,  
Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip