

SECTION IVB

Listed on 16.02.2017

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 3

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11020 OF
2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ram Kumar & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gram Panchayat, Bhil Chappar & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10.01.2017, when the following Order was passed:-

" Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 3(ii) (a) to 3(ii) (c) despite opportunities.

However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requests for dasti. Dasti is permitted to be served through the concerned Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 16.2.2017."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued on 13.02.2017 through Regd. A.D. post and through concerned court. Service of show cause notice is awaited.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3(ii)(a) to 3(ii)(c).

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR