

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11020/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2011 in LPA No. 1473/2011(O&M) in CWP No. 2456/1989 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, BHIL CHAPPAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners informs to this Court on instruction that petitioner nos.4 & 5 have expired during the pendency of the proceedings. He wants time to take appropriate steps for taking on record the legal representatives of the said deceased petitioners.

List after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)